NEVADA POWER COMPANY dba NV Energy
P.O. Box 98910
Las Vegas, NV 89151-0001

Tariff No. 1-B
Cancels 147th Revised PUCN Sheet No. 27
Tariff No. 1-A (withdrawn) Cancelling _146th Revised PUCN Sheet No. 27
Schedule MSL-C
MUNICIPAL STREET LIGHTING SERVICE — CUSTOMER-OWNED
APPLICABLE

This schedule is applicable to service supplied from overhead distribution lines where
the Customer owns the street lighting facilities. This schedule is closed to new Customers.

TERRITORY
Entire Nevada Service Area, as specified.
RATES

Bundled Service

Monthly Energy

Lamp Consumption
Incandescent Lamps (Rate Code)

295 watt 4,000 Lumen (51) 120 kWh
Mercury Vapor Lamps (Rate Code)

175 watt 7,000 Lumen (53) 73 kWh
250 watt 11,000 Lumen (54) 103 kwh
400 watt 20,000 Lumen (55) 165 kWh

Consumption Component of Rates

The above rates include a Base Tariff Energy Rate of (BTER) $0.05085 per kWh, the
Renewable Energy Program Rate (REPR) of ($0.00020) per kwWh, the Temporary
Renewable Energy Development Charge (TRED) of $0.00036, the Energy Efficiency
Charge (EE) of $0.00188, the Deferred Energy Accounting Adjustment Rate (See
Schedule DEAA), the Natural Disaster Protection Plan Rate (NDPP) of $0.00179 per
kWh, the Expanded Solar Access Program Rate (ESAP) of $0.00005 per kwh and the
Universal Energy Charge (UEC) of $0.00039 per kWh (See Special Condition 1).

Rate per Lamp
All night Service

$9.48

$6.42
$8.37
$12.41

(Continued)
Issued: 05-15-25
Issued By:
Effective:  07-01-25 Timothy Clausen
Vice President, Regulatory
Notice No.: 25-02

(1

(1
(1
(1

(1

(R)



NEVADA POWER COMPANY dba NV Energy
P.O. Box 98910

Las Vegas, NV 89151-0001

Tariff No. 1-B

Cancels 57th Revised PUCN Sheet No. 27A
Tariff No. 1-A (withdrawn) Cancelling __56th Revised PUCN Sheet No. 27A

Schedule MSL-C
MUNICIPAL STREET LIGHTING SERVICE — CUSTOMER-OWNED
(Continued)

RATES (Continued)

Distribution-only Service

Monthly Energy Rate per Lamp
Lamp Consumption All night Service
Incandescent Lamps (Rate Code)
295 watt 4,000 Lumen (51) 120 kWh $3.50
Mercury Vapor Lamps (Rate Code)
175 watt 7,000 Lumen (53) 73 kWh $2.77
250 watt 11,000 Lumen (54) 103 kWh $3.23
400 watt 20,000 Lumen (55) 165 kWh $4.19

Above rates include an Interclass Rate Re-Balancing Amount of ($0.01041) per kWh, the
Natural Disaster Protection Plan Rate (NDPP) of $0.00179 per kWh and the Expanded
Solar Access Program Rate (ESAP) of $0.00006 per kWh.

LATE CHARGE

The Utility may charge a fee as set forth in Schedule MC for the late payment of a bill.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

1. UEC. The Universal Energy Charge (UEC), pursuant to NAC 702.150 through 702.450,
will go to fund the Nevada fund for energy assistance and conservation. Under certain
circumstances, Customers will be refunded amounts paid in excess of $25,000 per
calendar quarter. The Commission will administer the collection of the UEC, certify
exceptions, and administer refunds. Exceptions are generally kWh sold to:

a) Any governmental agency, including the State of Nevada and any political
subdivision thereof, and

b) Any Customer using electrolytic-manufacturing processes.

Except as provided above, all kWh sold are subject to the charge. The UEC is not

subject to the charges applicable under the Special Supplementary Tariff.

2. Burning Hours. Lighting will be operated in accordance with a standard burning
schedule of approximately 4,000 hours per year.

(Contintied)
\\/UIILIIIUCU}
Issued: 09-27-24
Issued By:
Effective: 10-01-24 Janet Wells
Vice President, Regulatory
Advice No: 545-R

546-R

(1

(1
(1
(1

(1)
(R)



NEVADA POWER COMPANY dba NV Energy
P.O. Box 98910
Las Vegas, NV 89151-0001

Tariff No. 1-B
Cancels 1st Revised PUCN Sheet No. 27B
Tariff No. 1-A (withdrawn) Cancelling __Original PUCN Sheet No. 27B

Schedule MSL-C
MUNICIPAL STREET LIGHTING SERVICE — CUSTOMER-OWNED

SPECIAL CONDITIONS (Continued)

3. Facility Maintenance. Maintenance of underground facilities or of metal street lighting (T)
poles will be the responsibility of the customer and is not included in the rates per lamp
per month set forth in this schedule. The Utility supplies energy, switching service and
maintains the entire overhead system including lamps and glassware

Issued: 03-23-05
Issued By:
Effective: ~ 04-01-05 Mary O. Simmons
Vice President
Advice No.: 321-R
322-R




