NEVADA POWER COMPANY dba NV Energy P.O. Box 98910

Las Vegas, NV 89151-0001

Tariff No. 1-B Cancels

Tariff No. 1-A (withdrawn)

Cancelling 147th Revised 146th Revised

PUCN Sheet No. 27 PUCN Sheet No. 27

(I)

(R)

Schedule MSL-C MUNICIPAL STREET LIGHTING SERVICE – CUSTOMER-OWNED

APPLICABLE

This schedule is applicable to service supplied from overhead distribution lines where the Customer owns the street lighting facilities. This schedule is closed to new Customers.

TERRITORY

Entire Nevada Service Area, as specified.

RATES

Bundled Service

<u>Lamp</u>	Monthly Energy Consumption	Rate per Lamp All night Service	
Incandescent Lamps (Rate Code) 295 watt 4,000 Lumen (51)	120 kWh	\$9.48	(1)
Mercury Vapor Lamps (Rate Code)			
175 watt 7,000 Lumen (53)	73 kWh	\$ 6.42	(1)
250 watt 11,000 Lumen (54)	103 kWh	\$ 8.37	(1)
400 watt 20,000 Lumen (55)	165 kWh	\$12.41	(1)

Consumption Component of Rates

The above rates include a Base Tariff Energy Rate of (BTER) \$0.05085 per kWh, the Renewable Energy Program Rate (REPR) of (\$0.00020) per kWh, the Temporary Renewable Energy Development Charge (TRED) of \$0.00036, the Energy Efficiency Charge (EE) of \$0.00188, the Deferred Energy Accounting Adjustment Rate (See Schedule DEAA), the Natural Disaster Protection Plan Rate (NDPP) of \$0.00179 per kWh, the Expanded Solar Access Program Rate (ESAP) of \$0.00005 per kWh and the Universal Energy Charge (UEC) of \$0.00039 per kWh (See Special Condition 1).

(Continued)

Issued: **05-15-25**

Effective: **07-01-25**

Issued By: Timothy Clausen Vice President, Regulatory

Notice No.: 25-02

NEVADA POWER COMPANY dba NV Energy

P.O. Box 98910

Las Vegas, NV 89151-0001

Tariff No. 1-B Cancels

Tariff No. 1-A (withdrawn)

Cancelling 57th Revised 56th Revised

PUCN Sheet No. 27A PUCN Sheet No. 27A

(I)

(R)

Schedule MSL-C <u>MUNICIPAL STREET LIGHTING SERVICE – CUSTOMER-OWNED</u> (Continued)

RATES (Continued)

Distribution-only Service

<u>Lamp</u>	Monthly Energy Consumption	Rate per Lamp All night Service	
Incandescent Lamps (Rate Code) 295 watt 4,000 Lumen (51)	120 kWh	\$3.50	(I)
Mercury Vapor Lamps (Rate Code)		40.77	/ 1\
175 watt 7,000 Lumen (53)	73 kWh	\$2.77	(I)
250 watt 11,000 Lumen (54)	103 kWh	\$3.23	(I)
400 watt 20,000 Lumen (55)	165 kWh	\$4.19	(I)

Above rates include an Interclass Rate Re-Balancing Amount of (\$0.01041) per kWh, the Natural Disaster Protection Plan Rate (NDPP) of \$0.00179 per kWh and the Expanded Solar Access Program Rate (ESAP) of \$0.00006 per kWh.

LATE CHARGE

The Utility may charge a fee as set forth in Schedule MC for the late payment of a bill.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

- 1. <u>UEC.</u> The Universal Energy Charge (UEC), pursuant to NAC 702.150 through 702.450, will go to fund the Nevada fund for energy assistance and conservation. Under certain circumstances, Customers will be refunded amounts paid in excess of \$25,000 per calendar quarter. The Commission will administer the collection of the UEC, certify exceptions, and administer refunds. Exceptions are generally kWh sold to:
 - a) Any governmental agency, including the State of Nevada and any political subdivision thereof, and
 - b) Any Customer using electrolytic-manufacturing processes.

Except as provided above, all kWh sold are subject to the charge. The UEC is not subject to the charges applicable under the Special Supplementary Tariff.

2. <u>Burning Hours.</u> Lighting will be operated in accordance with a standard burning schedule of approximately 4,000 hours per year.

		(Continued)	
		(Oontinaca)	
Issued:	09-27-24	Issued By:	
Effective:	10-01-24	Issued By: Janet Wells Vice President, Regulatory	
Advice No:	545-R 546-R		

NEVADA POWER COMPANY dba NV Energy P.O. Box 98910 Las Vegas, NV 89151-0001 Tariff No. 1-B

Cancels

Tariff No. 1-A (withdrawn)

	1st Revised	PUCN Sheet No. 27E
Cancelling	Original	PUCN Sheet No. 27E

Schedule MSL-C MUNICIPAL STREET LIGHTING SERVICE - CUSTOMER-OWNED

SPECIAL CONDITIONS (Continued)

3.	<u>Facility Maintenance.</u> Maintenance of underground facilities or of metal street lighting
	poles will be the responsibility of the customer and is not included in the rates per lamp
	per month set forth in this schedule. The Utility supplies energy, switching service and
	maintains the entire overhead system including lamps and glassware

Issued: 03-23-05

Effective: 04-01-05

Advice No.: 321-R

322-R

Issued By: Mary O. Simmons Vice President

(T)